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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

NATURE OF COST

Nature
Process

Cost
% Cost

City

Cost
% Cost

Process

vs City

  % Process

  % City

0,00%Banking and Financial Services 116.670,97 0,00%0,00 0,00%

0,95%Cleaning 44.826.068,05 1,80%594.751,73 1,33%

1,98%Depreciation 107.906.337,91 4,32%1.241.111,60 1,15%

4,39%External contracts 676.042.192,58 27,07%2.754.826,81 0,41%

0,64%Financial expenses 15.079.706,89 0,60%398.359,51 2,64%

2,44%Grants and Transfers 468.397.931,82 18,76%1.531.493,50 0,33%

0,00%Human Resources 136.880,88 0,01%0,00 0,00%

19,51%Human Resources: Company social contributions 184.977.844,91 7,41%12.232.171,21 6,61%

0,00%Human Resources: Compensation 599.974,30 0,02%0,00 0,00%

0,04%Human Resources: Compensation for the service 401.076,49 0,02%22.188,68 5,53%

0,45%Human Resources: Other social costs 8.597.310,59 0,34%281.685,33 3,28%

0,02%Human Resources: Transportation of personnel 688.393,46 0,03%9.599,40 1,39%

61,94%Human Resources: Wages and salaries 614.323.854,38 24,60%38.827.887,23 6,32%

0,70%Leases and rents 35.246.129,59 1,41%439.003,87 1,25%

3,15%Maintenance, repairs and conservation 73.221.513,93 2,93%1.976.376,03 2,70%

0,31%Notifications 7.898.456,00 0,32%195.033,01 2,47%

1,20%Other expenses 143.180.728,54 5,73%753.234,21 0,53%

0,42%Publicity and propaganda 15.744.349,70 0,63%266.209,47 1,69%

0,06%Purchase of materials and perishable goods 8.829.055,07 0,35%37.702,99 0,43%

0,26%Studies and technical works 18.015.622,27 0,72%164.581,13 0,91%

0,44%Supplies: Electricity 26.236.268,17 1,05%276.918,28 1,06%

0,07%Supplies: Gas 4.162.815,29 0,17%46.631,69 1,12%

0,82%Supplies: Other 25.861.195,71 1,04%514.197,10 1,99%

0,11%Supplies: Telephone and data 5.329.493,50 0,21%66.695,82 1,25%

0,04%Supplies: Water 5.974.421,38 0,24%24.846,97 0,42%

0,01%Taxes 3.963.161,65 0,16%8.887,63 0,22%

0,03%Transports 1.493.894,06 0,06%20.557,73 1,38%

62.684.950,93 2.497.251.348,10100,00% 100,00%
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

COSTS OF MANDATORY AND NON-MANDATORY SERVICES BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS

Type / Management Office  / Subprocess
Subprocess

Cost
% Cost % Cost % Cost

Mandatory*

Cost

Non Mandatory

Cost

% C.M.

/ Cost

% C.NotM.

/ Cost

City Council (0) 0,00%62.684.950,93 0,00100,00% 0,00%100,00%62.684.950,93 100,00%

Manager’s Office for Security and Prevention (4000) 100,00%62.684.950,93 100,00% 0,00%100,00% 0,0062.684.950,93 0,00%

100,00%1.189,65 0,00% 0,00%0,00% 0,001.189,65·Generic processes Safety and Prevention 0,00%

100,00%1.673.168,65 2,67% 0,00%2,67% 0,001.673.168,65Civil Protection and Prevention 0,00%

100,00%2.205.054,10 3,52% 0,00%3,52% 0,002.205.054,10Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue 0,00%

100,00%58.805.538,53 93,81% 0,00%93,81% 0,0058.805.538,53Operations 0,00%

62.684.950,93 62.684.950,93 0,00 0,00%100,00% 100,00% 100,00% 0,00%

*In accordance with Law Regulating the Basis of Local Municipal Charter of Barcelona sectoral legislation to date.
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

Type / Management Office  / Subprocess
Subprocess

Cost

Citizen

Cost

Citizen

Cost

Citizen

Cost

Mandatory*

Cost

Non Mandatory

Cost

COSTS OF MANDATORY AND NON-MANDATORY SERVICES BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND INHABITANT

City Council (0) 62.684.950,93 38,30 38,30 0,000,0062.684.950,93

Manager’s Office for Security and Prevention (4000) 62.684.950,93 0,00 0,0038,3038,3062.684.950,93

1.189,65 0,00 0,000,00 0,001.189,65·Generic processes Safety and Prevention

1.673.168,65 1,02 0,001,02 0,001.673.168,65Civil Protection and Prevention

2.205.054,10 1,35 0,001,35 0,002.205.054,10Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue

58.805.538,53 35,93 0,0035,93 0,0058.805.538,53Operations

62.684.950,93 62.684.950,93 0,00 0,0038,30 38,30

Population: 1.636.762
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

COSTS AND INCOME BY SUBPROCESS

ALLOCATION OF COSTS

·Generic processes Safety and Prevention1.189,65 Civil Protection and Prevention1.673.168,65 Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue2.205.054,10

Operations58.805.538,53

·Generic processes Safety and Prevention0,00 Civil Protection and Prevention0,00 Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue8.167.294,56

Operations0,00

ALLOCATION OF INCOME
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

COSTS, REVENUE AND COVERAGE RATE BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS

Type / Management Office  / Subprocess Total Cost Income
Coverage

Rate

Direct

Cost

Cost

Indirect

Structure

Indirect Cost

8.167.294,56 13,03%62.684.950,93City Council (0) 44.250.715,29 9.285.663,08 9.148.572,56

Manager’s Office for Security and Prevention (4000) 62.684.950,93 13,03%8.167.294,5644.250.715,29 9.285.663,08 9.148.572,56

173,6248,02968,00 0,001.189,65·Generic processes Safety and Prevention

244.191,06401.835,871.027.141,71 0,001.673.168,65Civil Protection and Prevention

321.817,23270.252,621.612.984,24 8.167.294,56 370,39%2.205.054,10Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue

8.582.390,648.613.526,5641.609.621,34 0,0058.805.538,53Operations

9.148.572,56 8.167.294,56 13,03%9.285.663,0844.250.715,2962.684.950,93
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

COSTS, REVENUE AND COVERAGE RATE BY ACTIVITY

Activity / Task Total Cost Income
Coverage

Rate

Direct

Cost

Cost

Indirect

Structure

Indirect Cost

31,3828,92154,68 186,20%400,31214,98Administrative police  (0607)

Shows and others (060706) 0,000,000,00 400,310,00

Unauthorised works and activities in public areas (060708) 31,3828,92154,68 0,00214,98

502.081,86466.359,852.471.764,57 2,52%86.814,683.440.206,28Counseling and Training (0701)

Citizen service and telephone consultations (070103) 235.638,51215.440,981.163.488,08 0,001.614.567,57

Concerted visits with entities and companies (070102) 139.132,64134.398,19679.789,77 0,00953.320,60

External training given by firefighters (070101) 127.310,71116.520,68628.486,72 9,95%86.814,68872.318,10

689.912,17634.923,823.402.361,63 0,07%3.410,754.727.197,62Dissemination of prevention and participation of citizens (0710)

Bring open in fire stations (071002) 229.128,44210.966,541.129.866,34 0,001.569.961,33

Informative activities (071003) 231.655,28212.990,731.142.628,94 0,001.587.274,96

Visits of schools and groups to fire stations (071001) 229.128,44210.966,541.129.866,34 0,22%3.410,751.569.961,33

10.150,009.356,1650.040,43 0,0069.546,59Environmental protection (0211)

Roadblocks and forest tours (021107) 10.150,009.356,1650.040,43 0,0069.546,59

511.588,08748.915,232.244.838,46 3,28%115.105,573.505.341,78Fires (0704)

Fires in buildings (070401) 257.995,63330.751,241.179.009,09 0,001.767.755,96

Fires on public roads (070402) 142.521,85223.313,26610.707,96 0,00976.543,07

Fires outside (070403) 111.070,60194.850,74455.121,41 0,00761.042,75

84.675,6871.399,02424.113,19 0,00580.187,89Inspections (0711)

Fireworks and bonfires (071101) 48.258,9140.531,26241.874,23 0,00330.664,40

Inspections of operation and of office (071102) 36.416,7830.867,76182.238,96 0,00249.523,49

598.682,61556.231,772.947.188,96 0,004.102.103,34Operational prevention (0708)

Discharges of dangerous goods to the Port (070802) 176.179,74162.347,37868.635,91 0,001.207.163,02

Drills (070803) 170.724,38157.313,53841.745,58 0,001.169.783,49

Knowledge of the around (070801) 251.778,49236.570,881.236.807,46 0,001.725.156,83

0,000,000,00 7.961.563,250,00Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue (0700)

Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue (0700) 0,000,000,00 7.961.563,250,00

5.698.115,115.253.155,6428.091.548,66 0,0039.042.819,42Proactive prevention (0712)

UOTs Proactive prevention (071201) 5.698.115,115.253.155,6428.091.548,66 0,0039.042.819,42

274.332,88407.386,531.197.977,44 0,001.879.696,85Reports and administrative actions (0709)

Mandatory project reports (070903) 28.792,0933.895,66134.592,29 0,00197.280,04

Projects and events (070902) 51.288,2564.453,92235.678,91 0,00351.421,09

Reports of events (070904) 28.792,0933.895,66134.592,29 0,00197.280,04

Self-protection Plans (PAUs) SPEIS competition (070901) 165.460,45275.141,28693.113,95 0,001.133.715,68

502.744,15741.508,102.200.491,96 0,003.444.744,22Rescue (0707)
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

COSTS, REVENUE AND COVERAGE RATE BY ACTIVITY

Activity / Task Total Cost Income
Coverage

Rate

Direct

Cost

Cost

Indirect

Structure

Indirect Cost

False alarms (070705) 59.524,43110.343,24237.986,77 0,00407.854,44

Help and assistance to people (070701) 301.188,40333.821,071.428.698,28 0,002.063.707,75

Rescues and capture of live animals (070704) 42.322,8094.486,05153.182,05 0,00289.990,90

Rescues in elevators (070702) 74.537,39124.182,82312.001,29 0,00510.721,50

Rescues of dead people (070703) 25.171,1378.674,9268.623,57 0,00172.469,61

276.258,64396.398,031.220.235,30 0,001.892.891,97Technical assistance (0706)

Assistance abroad (070603) 172.555,57206.294,26803.480,81 0,001.182.330,64

Assistance in buildings (070601) 57.316,35100.087,52235.321,04 0,00392.724,91

Assistance on public roads (070602) 46.386,7290.016,25181.433,45 0,00317.836,42

9.148.572,56 8.167.294,56 13,03%9.285.663,0844.250.715,2962.684.950,93
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

FUNDING BY TYPE, MANAGEMENT OFFICE AND SUBPROCESS

Type / Management Office  / Subprocess Total Cost
Income

Users

Income

Others
Net Cost

118.516,3262.684.950,93 54.517.656,378.048.778,24 86,97%City Council (0)

86,97%8.048.778,24 54.517.656,3762.684.950,93 118.516,32Manager’s Office for Security and Prevention (4000)

100,00%0,00 1.189,651.189,65 0,00·Generic processes Safety and Prevention

100,00%0,00 1.673.168,651.673.168,65 0,00Civil Protection and Prevention

0,00%8.048.778,24 0,002.205.054,10 118.516,32Fire Prevention, Extinction and Rescue

100,00%0,00 58.805.538,5358.805.538,53 0,00Operations

62.684.950,93 118.516,32 54.517.656,378.048.778,24 86,97%
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

FINANCING BY ACTIVITY

Activity / Task Total Cost
Income

Users

Income

Others
Net Cost

0,00%400,31 0,00214,98 0,00Administrative police  (0607)

0,00%400,31 0,000,00 0,00Shows and others (060706)

100,00%0,00 214,98214,98 0,00Unauthorised works and activities in public areas (060708)

97,48%86.814,68 3.353.391,603.440.206,28 0,00Counseling and Training (0701)

100,00%0,00 1.614.567,571.614.567,57 0,00Citizen service and telephone consultations (070103)

100,00%0,00 953.320,60953.320,60 0,00Concerted visits with entities and companies (070102)

90,05%86.814,68 785.503,42872.318,10 0,00External training given by firefighters (070101)

99,93%0,00 4.723.786,874.727.197,62 3.410,75Dissemination of prevention and participation of citizens (0710)

100,00%0,00 1.569.961,331.569.961,33 0,00Bring open in fire stations (071002)

100,00%0,00 1.587.274,961.587.274,96 0,00Informative activities (071003)

99,78%0,00 1.566.550,581.569.961,33 3.410,75Visits of schools and groups to fire stations (071001)

100,00%0,00 69.546,5969.546,59 0,00Environmental protection (0211)

100,00%0,00 69.546,5969.546,59 0,00Roadblocks and forest tours (021107)

96,72%0,00 3.390.236,213.505.341,78 115.105,57Fires (0704)

100,00%0,00 1.767.755,961.767.755,96 0,00Fires in buildings (070401)

100,00%0,00 976.543,07976.543,07 0,00Fires on public roads (070402)

100,00%0,00 761.042,75761.042,75 0,00Fires outside (070403)

100,00%0,00 580.187,89580.187,89 0,00Inspections (0711)

100,00%0,00 330.664,40330.664,40 0,00Fireworks and bonfires (071101)

100,00%0,00 249.523,49249.523,49 0,00Inspections of operation and of office (071102)

100,00%0,00 4.102.103,344.102.103,34 0,00Operational prevention (0708)

100,00%0,00 1.207.163,021.207.163,02 0,00Discharges of dangerous goods to the Port (070802)

100,00%0,00 1.169.783,491.169.783,49 0,00Drills (070803)

100,00%0,00 1.725.156,831.725.156,83 0,00Knowledge of the around (070801)

0,00%7.961.563,25 0,000,00 0,00Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue (0700)

0,00%7.961.563,25 0,000,00 0,00Prevention, Fire Extinguishing and Rescue (0700)

100,00%0,00 39.042.819,4239.042.819,42 0,00Proactive prevention (0712)

100,00%0,00 39.042.819,4239.042.819,42 0,00UOTs Proactive prevention (071201)

100,00%0,00 1.879.696,851.879.696,85 0,00Reports and administrative actions (0709)

100,00%0,00 197.280,04197.280,04 0,00Mandatory project reports (070903)

100,00%0,00 351.421,09351.421,09 0,00Projects and events (070902)

100,00%0,00 197.280,04197.280,04 0,00Reports of events (070904)

100,00%0,00 1.133.715,681.133.715,68 0,00Self-protection Plans (PAUs) SPEIS competition (070901)
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PREVENTION, FIRE EXTINGUISHING AND RESCUE (0700)

FINANCING BY ACTIVITY

Activity / Task Total Cost
Income

Users

Income

Others
Net Cost

100,00%0,00 3.444.744,223.444.744,22 0,00Rescue (0707)

100,00%0,00 407.854,44407.854,44 0,00False alarms (070705)

100,00%0,00 2.063.707,752.063.707,75 0,00Help and assistance to people (070701)

100,00%0,00 289.990,90289.990,90 0,00Rescues and capture of live animals (070704)

100,00%0,00 510.721,50510.721,50 0,00Rescues in elevators (070702)

100,00%0,00 172.469,61172.469,61 0,00Rescues of dead people (070703)

100,00%0,00 1.892.891,971.892.891,97 0,00Technical assistance (0706)

100,00%0,00 1.182.330,641.182.330,64 0,00Assistance abroad (070603)

100,00%0,00 392.724,91392.724,91 0,00Assistance in buildings (070601)

100,00%0,00 317.836,42317.836,42 0,00Assistance on public roads (070602)

62.684.950,93 118.516,32 54.517.656,378.048.778,24 86,97%
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